
The Journal of Applied Bacteriology
edited for the Society
for Applied Bacteriology
by F. A. Skinner
and G. Sykes

Subscription
Volume 35, 1972
UK £10.75
overseas £12.25;
including postage

Publication
March, June,
September, December

Contents of Vol. 35, No. 2, include:

Some environmental consequences of the use of antibiotics: or 'what
goes up must come down'. Spore formation and germination of
Clostridium perfringens in the digestive tract of holoxenic and axenic
mice. Nucleic acid and protein synthesis in reconstituted lyophilized
Escherichia coli exposed to air. Effect of glutaraldehyde on the
outer layers of Escherichia coli. Growth and cellulase formation by
Cellvibrio fulvus. Electronmicroscopic observations on the degrada-
tion of cellulose fibres by Cellvibrio fulvus and Sporocytophaga
myxococcoides. The semi large-scale production, extraction, puri-
fication and properties of an antibiotic produced by Pseudomonas
fluorescens strain 175. The semi large-scale production, extraction,
purification and properties of an antibiotic produced by Bacillus
licheniformis strain 2725. Mathematical-ecological aspects of the
examination enterobacteriaceae of foods processed for safety.
Some properties of the nonsporing anaerobes from poultry caeca.
Bacteriological studies on bulk milk collection: pipeline milking
plants and bulk milk tanks as sources of bacterial contamination of
milk - a review. Production of flavour-enhancing materials by
streptomycetes: strain improvement and fermentation. Biological
control of crown gall: field measurements and glasshouse experi-
ments. Effects of plasticizers and plastic coatings on fungal attack
of cotton yarn. Separation of colicins by polyacrylamide gel
electrophoresis.

Academic Press
London and New York

24-28 Oval Road, London NW1, England
111 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10003, USA

Dairy Research, 39, 3 (0

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


JOURNAL OF D A I R Y

RESEARCH

EDITED BY

H. BURTON, D.Sc, C.ENG., M.I.E.E.
National Institute for Research in Dairying,

Shinfield, Reading, Berkshire

J. A. B. SMITH, C.B.E., PH.D., D.SO.
Hannah Dairy Research Institute, Ayr, Scotland

ASSISTED BY

DR A. T. ANDREWS (Reading)
DR T. E. BARMAN (Reading)
DR N. J. BERRIDGE (Reading)
MR B. F. BONE (Reading)

DR G. C. CHEESEMAN (Reading)
DR D. A. CORSE (Reading)

DRD. T. DA VIES (Ayr)
DR F. H. DODD (Reading)

DR E. W. EVANS (Reading)
DR J. E. FORD (Reading)

DR F. H. GRIMBLEBY (Reading)

DR L. I. IRONS (Harrogate)
DR R. L. J. LYSTER (Reading)
DR W. A. McGILLIVRAY (New Zealand)
DR L. W. P H I P P S (Reading)
DR R. H. SMITH (Reading)
DR W. E. STORRY (Reading)
DR J. D. SUTTON (Reading)
DR C. C. T H I E L (Reading)
DR R. WAITE (Ayr)
DR J. V. WHEELOCK (Bradford)
DR J. C. D. WHITE (Ayr)

VOLUME 39, 1972

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


PUBLISHED BY

THE SYNDICS OF THE CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Bentley House, 200 Euston Road, London, N.W. 1
American Branch: 32 East 57th Street, New York, N.Y. 10022

Secretary
J. C. F. COLES

Editorial Assistant
MRS DOROTHY SKIDMORE

Printed in Great Britain at the University Printing House, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


Contents

No. 1 (February 1972)
v J ' PAGE

Bovine milk protease. J. R. DTJLLEY 1

Nature of ceramide in bovine milk. Y. FUJINO and T. FTTJISHIMA . . 11

Effect of varying enzyme concentration on the action of rennin on whole milk
A. V. CASTLE and J. V. WHEELOCK 15

The role of the primary phase of rennin action in the coagulation of cow's milk.
J. V. WHEELOCK and J. P. PENNEY 23

Seasonal variations in the total nigrogen, non-protein nitrogen and urea
nitrogen contents of Friesian and Jersey milk. A. K. R. MCDOWELL . 27

Volatile compounds in butter oil. II. Flavour and flavour thresholds of
lactones, fatty acids, phenols, indole and skatole in deodorized synthetic
butter. G. URBACH, W. STARK and D. A. FORSS 35

A procedure for the partial fractionation of the a,-casein complex. P. F. Fox

and J. GTJINEY 49

On the mechanism of milk clotting by rennin. M. L. GREEN . . . . 55

Influence of temperature and composition on some physical properties of milk
and milk concentrates. I. Heat capacity. F. FERNANDEZ-MARTIN . . 65

Influence of temperature and composition on some physical properties of milk
and milk concentrates. II. Viscosity. F. FERNANDEZ-MARTIN . . . 75

Determination of alkaline phosphatase activity in cheese using phenolphthalein
monophosphate as substrate. C. G. RAMMELL and M. M. JOERIN . . 83

Determination of nitrite in cheese and other dairy products. C. G. RAMMELL

and M. M. JOERIN 89

The eifect of ageing cooled milk on the composition of the fat globule mem-
brane. M. ANDERSON, G. C. CHEESEMAN, D. J. KNIGHT and W. F. SHIPE 95

A note on the influence of stage of lactation on the response in the lactose con-
tent of milk to a change of plane of energy nutrition in the cow. R. R.
DAWSON and J. A. F. ROOK 107

The susceptibility of milked and unmilked udder quarters to intra-mammary
infection. C. L. THOMAS, F. K. NEAVE, F. H. DODD and T. M. HIGGS . 113

Growth studies on the lactic streptococci. I. A laboratory apparatus suitable
for fermentation studies using skim-milk medium. A. R. KEEN . . 133

Growth studies on the lactic streptococci. II. The effect of agitation on the
growth characteristics of Streptococcus lactis ML8 in batch culture. A. R.
KEEN 141

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


iv Contents

PAGE
Growth studies on the lactic streptococci. III. Observations on continuous

growth behaviour in reconstituted skim-milk. A. R. KEEN . . . 151

Growth studies on the lactic streptococci. IV. Some observations on redox
potential. A. R. KEEN . . . . . . . . . . 161

Metabolism of cod-liver oil in relation to milk fat secretion, P. E. BRUMBY,

J. E. STORRY and J. D. SUTTON 167

No. 2 (June 1972)

Changes throughout lactation in the amount of deposit formation from milk
of individual cows. H. BURTON . . . . . . . . 183

The alkali-induced elimination of phosphate from yS-casein. W. MANSON and
T. CAROLAN 189

Measurement of the protein content of milk from mastitic quarters by the
Amido Black method. R. WAITE and G. M. SMITH 195

Formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil supplement for dairy cows.
I. Effect on milk composition. Y. S. PAN, L. J. COOK and T. W. SCOTT . 203

Formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil supplement for dairy cows. II. Effect
on the fatty -acid composition of plasma and milk lipids. L. J. COOK,

T. W. SCOTT and Y. S. PAN 211

Changes in proteins of Domiati cheese during pickling. M. H. ABD EL-SALAM

and SAFINAZ EL-SHIBINY 219

A note on the growth of some micro-organisms in stored bovine colostrum.
G. H. PALMER and A. J. MUDD 227

Flavour defects in edible casein and skim-milk powder. The role of Maillard
browning. N. J. WALKER 231

Metabolism of [U-14C]-L-threonine and [U-14C]-L-phenyl9lanine by the isolated
perfused udder. R. VERBEKE, E. ROETS, A.-M. MASSART-LEEN and
G. PEETERS 239

A comparison of various methods for the estimation of solids-not-fat in milk
and whey. A. K. R. MCDOWELL 251

Assessment of swine, bovine and chicken pepsins as rennet substitutes for
Cheddar cheese-making. M. L. GREEN 261

The temperature coefficient of electrolytic conductivity of milk. J. H.
PRENTICE 275

Reviews of the progress of dairy science. Section C. Chemistry of milk proteins.
R. L. J. LYSTER 279

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


Contents v

No. 3 (October 1972)
V ' PAGE

Application of differential scanning calorimetry to butter. J. W. SHERBON and
R. M. DOLBY 319

The melting properties of milk fat fractions obtained by double fractionation
using a commercial process. J. W. SHERBON, R. M. DOLBY and R. W.
RXJSSELL 325

Cheese-making with a vegetable rennet from Cardo (Cynara cardunculus). F.
VIEIRA D E SA and M. BARBOSA 335

The status of casein micelles in chilled milk from the buffalo and the cow.
PERSHOTAM KUMAR SABARWAL and N. C. GANGTTLI . . . . 345

Variations in the concentrations of free amino acids in the plasma of the dairy
cow at parturition. R. VERBEKE, E. ROETS and G. PEETERS . . . 355

Adsorption of casein components by halloysite and kaolinite. 0. E. MILLS and
L. K. CREAMER 365

Effect of polymorphic composition of calcium caseinate sols on their stability
to rennin. A. M. EL-NEGOUMY 373

The composition of milk of British Alpine and Anglo-Nubian goats imported
into Trinidad. C. DEVENDRA . 381

Casein micelle structure: location of K-casein. P. F. Fox and P. A. MORRISSEY 387

Properties of aseptically packed ultra-high-temperature milk. II. Molecular
weight changes of the casein components during storage. A. T. ANDREWS

and G. C. CHEESEMAN 395

Location of proteins within the milk fat globule membrane. M. ANDERSON,

G. C. CHEESEMAN and D. J. KNIGHT 409

Factors affecting the action of rennin in heated milk. G. A. WILSON and J. V.
WHEELOCK 413

Efficiency of utilization of energy and nitrogen for milk secretion by buffaloes
fed various levels of concentrates. K. S. SHTJKLA, S. K. RANJHAN and
S. P. NETKE 421

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


VII

Index of Subjects

Amino adds, blood plasma, parturition, 355
metabolism, perfused mammary gland, 239

Blood, amino acids, parturition, 355
fatty acids, feeding concentrates containing

formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil,
211

Buffalo(es), milk, chilled, casein micelles, status,
345

nutrient utilization, milk yield, 421
Butter, differential scanning calorimetry, 319

flavour, identification of volatile compounds, 35
Butter oil, see Dry butterfat
Butterfat, see Milk fat

Calving, amino acids, plasma, 355
Cardo (Oynara carduncidus), milk-clotting en-

zyme, cheesemaking, 335
Casein, adsorption by halloysite, kaolinite, 365

chemistry (review), 279
micelles, chilled milk, physico-, bio-chemical

status, 345
structure, K-casein, location, 387

molecular weight, changes, TJHT sterilized milk,
stored, 395

polymorphic composition, rennin stability, 373
stored, flavour defects, Maillard browning, 231

a,-Casein, complex, fractionation, milk, 49
/?-Casein, alkaline dephosphorylation, 189
/c-Casein, location, casein micelle, 387
Ceramide, constitution, milk, 11
Cheddar cheese, production, rennet substitutes,

261
Cheese, see also Domiatl cheese

alkaline phosphatase activity, 83
nitrite content, 89

Cheesemaking, rennet substitutes, 261
vegetable rennet from Cardo, 335

Cod-liver oil, supplement, milk fat secretion, 167
Colostrum, stored, microflora, changes, 227
Concentrates, containing, cod-liver oil, milk fat

secretion, 167
formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil,

fatty-acid composition, plasma, milk fat,
211

milk composition, 203
various levels, fed buffaloes, milk yield, 421

Conductivity, electrolytic, milk, temperature
coefficient, 275

Disease, see Mastitis
Domlati cheese, pickling, protoin changes, 219
Dried skim-milk, stored, flavour defects, Mail-

lard browning, 231
Dry butterfat, identification of volatile com-

pounds, 35

Energy intake, milk yield, buffaloes, 421

Enzymes, see Cardo, Pepsins, Phosphatase,
Protease, Rennet, Rennin

Fatty acids, blood, feeding concentrates containing
formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil,
211

components, ceramide, milk, 11
milk fat, feeding concentrates containing formal-

dehyde-treated casein-safflower oil, 211
Flavour, butter, identification of volatile com-

pounds, 35
defects, casein, skim-milk powder, stored, 231

Formaldehyde-treated casein-safflower oil, in con-
centrates, fatty-acid composition, plasma,
milk fat, 211

milk composition, 203

Goats, milk, composition, Trinidad, 381

Halloysite, kaolinite, casein adsorption, 365
Heat treatment, see also Sterilization

milk, rennin, action, 413

Immunoglobulins, chemistry (review), 279

a-Lactalbumin, chemistry (review), 279
Lactation, stage, lactose content, milk, energy

nutrition changes, 107
milk deposits, 183

Lactoferrln, chemistry (review), 279
/J-Lactoglobulin, chemistry (review), 279
Lactose, content, milk, lactation stage, energy

nutrition changes, 107

Maillard browning, flavour defects, casein, skim-
milk powder, stored, 231

Mammary gland, see also Udder
perfused, amino-acid metabolism, 239

Mastitis, Amido Black protein values, 195
Micro-organisms, see also Staphylococci,

Streptococci
changes, colostrum, stored, 227

Milk, action of rennin, concentration dependent,
15

mechanism, 55
primary phase, coagulation time, 23

ageing, milk fat globule membrane, chemical
composition, 95

chilled, casein micelles, physico-, bio-chemical
status, 345

electrolytic conductivity, temperature co-
efficient, 275

heat capacity, effect of temperature, composition,
65

TJHT sterilization, changes, storage, 395
viscosity, effect of temperature, composition, 75

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


Vlll Index of Subjects
Milk composition, ceramido, constitution, 11

feeding concentrates containing formaldehyde-
treated easein-safflower oil, 203

heat capacity, milk, 65
in Trinidad, goats, 381
lactation stage, energy nutrition changes, 107
protease, purification, properties, 1
solids-not-fat, estimation, 251
total N, non-protein N, urea N, seasonal varia-

tions, 27
UHT sterilized, stored, 395
viscosity, milk, 75

Milk deposits, throughout lactation, 183
Milk fat, fatty acids, milk, feeding concentrates

containing formaldehyde-treated easein-
safflower oil, 211

fractions, melting properties, 325
globules, membrane, chemieal composition, age-

ing milk, 95
proteins, location, 409

secretion, supplement, cod-liver oil, 167
Milk proteins, changes, Domiati cheese, pickling,

219
chemistry (review), 279
measurement, Amido Black method, mastitis,

195
milk fat globule membrane, 409

Milk solids, see Solids-not-fat
Milk yield, buffaloes, fed various levels of con-

centrates, 421
Milking, udder infection, 113

Nitrite, content, cheese, 89
Nitrogen, content, milk, seasonal variations, 27
Nutrition, changes, lactation stage, lactose con-

tent, milk, 107

Pepsins, swine, bovine, chicken, rennet substi-
tutes, cheesemaking, 261

Phosphatase, activity, cheese, 83
Pickled cheese, protein changes, 219

Protease, milk, purification, properties, 1

Rennet, substitutes, from Cardo, 335
swine, bovine, chicken pepsins, 261

Rennin, action, calcium caseinate, polymorphic
composition, 373

milk, concentration dependent, 15
heated, 413
mechanism, 55
primary phase, coagulation time, 23

Season, nitrogen content, milk, 27
Skim-milk powder, see Dried skim milk
Solids-not-fat, estimation, milk, whey, 251
Staphylococci, infection, udder, milked, un-

milked, 113
Sterilization, UHT, milk, changes after storage,

395
Storage, casein, skim-milk powder, flavour defects,

231
colostrum, microflora, changes, 227
milk, UHT sterilized, changes, 395

Streptococci, infection, udder, milked, unmilked,
113

lactic, growth studies, apparatus, 133
continuous growth, 151
medium, effect of agitation, 141
redox potential, 161

Temperature, electrolytic conductivity, milk,
275

heat capacity, milk, 65
viscosity, milk, 75

Transferrin, chemistry (review), 279
Trinidad, goats milk, composition, 381

Udder, see also Mammary gland
infection, effect of milking, 113

Whey, solids-not-fat, estimation, 251

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


IX

Index of Authors

ANDEBSON, M., 95, 409
ANDREWS, A. T., 395

BABBOSA, MANUELA, 335
BBTJMBY, P. E., 167
BTJRTON, H., .183

CABOLAN, T., 189
CASTLE, A. V., 15
CHEESEMAN, G. C, 95, 395, 409
COOK, L. J., 203, 211
CBEAMEB, L. K., 365

DAWSON, R. R., 107
DEVENDRA, C, 381
DODD, F. H., 113
DOLBY, R. M., 319, 325
DlTLLEY, J. R., 1

EL-NEGOUMY, A. M., 373
EL-SALAM, M. H. ABD, 219
EL-SHIBINY, SAOTNAZ, 219

FERNANDEZ-MARTIN, F., 65, 75
FOBSS, D. A., 35
Fox, P. F., 49, 387
Ftrjmo, Y., 11
FUJISHIMA, T., 11

GANGTJLI, N. C, 345
GREEN, MABGABET L., 55, 261
GUINEY, J., 49

HIGGS, T. M., 113

JOERIN, M. M., 83, 89

KEEN, A. R., 133, 141, 151, 161
KNIGHT, DOROTHY J., 95, 409

LYSTEB, R. L. J., 279

MCDOWELL, A. K. R., 27, 251
MANSON, W., 189
MASSABT-LEEN, ANNE-MARIE, 239
MILLS, O. E., 365
MORBISSEY, P. A., 387
MOTJD, A. J., 227

NEAVE, F. K., 113
NETKE, S. P., 421

PALMEB, G. H., 227
PAN, Y. S., 203, 211
PEETEBS, G., 239, 355
PENNEY, J. P., 23
PBENTICE, J. H., 275

RAMMELL, C. G., 83, 89
RANJHAN, S. K., 421
ROETS, E., 239, 355
ROOK, J. A. F., 107
RUSSELL, R. W., 325

SABARWAL, P. K., 345
SCOTT, T. W., 203, 211
SHERBON, J. W., 319, 325
SHIPE, W. F., 95
SHUKLA, K. S., 421
SMITH, G. M., 195
STARK, W., 35
STORRY, J. E., 167
SUTTON, J. D., 167

THOMAS, CAROL L., 113

URBACH, GEBDA, 35

VERBEKE, R., 239, 355
VIEIRA DE SI, F., 335

WAITE, R., 195
WALKER, N. J., 231
WHEELOCK, J. V., 15, 23, 413
WILSON, G. A., 413

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


DIRECTIONS TO CONTRIBUTORS

GENERAL
Papers submitted for publication should be sent to
Dr H. Burton (The Journal of Dairy Research), National
Institute for Research in Dairying, Shinfield, Reading,
RG2 9AT, England. Submission of a paper will be held
to imply that it reports unpublished original work, that
it is not under consideration for publication elsewhere,
and that if accepted for the Journal it will not be pub-
lished elsewhere in English or in any other language,
without the consent of the Editors.

FORM OF PAPERS
The onus of preparing a paper in a form suitable for
sending to press lies in the first place with the author
who, in his own interests, should follow these directions
carefully, and consult a current issue of the Journal for
guidance on details of typographical and other con-
ventions.

Every paper should be headed with its title, the names
and initials of the authors (women supplying one given
name) and the name and address of the laboratory
where the work was done.

Papers should be in English, the spelling being that of
the Shorter Oxford English Dictionary. They should be
typed with double spacing, on one side only of the
sheets, and with ample margins for editorial annotations.

Papers should in general be divided into the following
parts in the order indicated: (a) Summary, brief and
self-contained; (b) Introductory paragraphs, briefly
explaining the object of the work but without giving an
extensive account of the literature: (c) Experimental or
Methods; (d) Results; (e) Discussion and Conclusions;
(/) Acknowledgements without a heading; (g) Refer-
ences. Only with some exceptional types of material will
headings different from (c), (d) and (<?) be necessary.

The use of footnotes should be avoided if possible.
Underlining should be used only to indicate italics.
Proper nouns, including trade names, should be given a
capital initial letter. Wherever possible numerals should
be used unless this leads to ambiguity. The typescript
should carry the name and address of the person to
whom the proofs are to be sent, and give a shortened
version of the paper's title, not exceeding 45 letters and
spaces, suitable for a running title in the Journal.

TABLES
Tables should be numbered and should carry headings
describing their content. They should be comprehensible
without reference to the text. They should be typed on
separate sheets and their approximate positions in the
text indicated.

ILLUSTRATIONS
Line drawings, which must be originals, should be
numbered as Figures and photographs as Plates, in
Arabic numerals. Drawings should be in Indian ink, on
Bristol board or cartridge paper. However, a technique
which may be more convenient to authors is to use a
double-sized piece of tracing paper, or translucent graph
paper faintly lined in blue or grey, folded down the
centre with the drawing on one half and the other half
acting as a flyleaf.

Attached to every figure and plate there should be a
translucent flyleaf cover on the outside of which should

be written legibly: (a) title of paper and name of author;
(b) figure or plate number and explanatory legend;
(c) the figures and lettering, which are intended to
appear on the finished block, in the correct positions
relative to the drawing underneath. For each paper
there should be also a separate typed sheet listing figure
and plate numbers with their legends, and the approxi-
mate positions of illustrations should be indicated in the
text.

As a rule the photographs and diagrams should be
about twice the size of the finished block and not larger
over-all than the sheets on which the paper itself is
typed. For general guidance in preparing diagrams, it is
suggested that for a figure measuring 250 mm x 150 mm
all lines, axes and curves should have a thickness of
0-4 mm, thus Graph symbols in order of
preference are O • , A A, • • , x + , and for a
250 mmx 150 mm graph the circles should be 3 mm in
diam. The triangles should be equilateral of 3 mm side,
and the squares also of 3 mm side. The crosses should
have lines 3 mm long at right angles. Scale marks on the
axes should be on the inner side of each axis and should
be 3 mm long.

REFERENCES
In the text, references should be quoted by whichever of
the following ways is appropriate: Arnold & Barnard
(1900); Arnold & Barnard (1900a); Arnold & Barnard
(1900a, b)\ (Arnold & Barnard, 1900). Give all the
surnames of 3 authors at the first mention, but in
subsequent citations and in all cases where there are
more than 3 authors give only the first surname (e.g.
Brown et al.) provided that there is no possible ambi-
guity. Reference to anonymous sources is not acceptable.

References should be listed alphabetically at the end
of the paper, titles of journals being abbreviated as in
the World List of Scientific Periodicals, 4th ed. Authors'
initials should be included, and each reference should be
punctuated in the typescript thus: Arnold, T. B., Barn-
ard, R. N. & Compound, P. J. (1900). / . Dairy Res. 18,
158. References to books should include names of
authors, names of editors, year of publication, title,
town of publication and name of publisher in that order,
thus: Arnold, T. B. (1900). Dairying. London: Brown
and Chester.

It is the duty of the author to check all references and
to ensure that the correct abbreviations are used.

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
The symbols and abbreviations used are those of British
Standard 1991: Part 1: 1967. Letter Symbols, Signs and
Abbreviations.

DESCRIPTIONS OF SOLUTIONS
Normality and molarity should be indicated thus:
N-HCI, 01 M-NaHaPO4. The term ' % ' means g/lOOg
solution. For ml/100 ml solution the term '% (v/v)'
should be used and for g/100 ml solution the correct
abbreviation is '% (w/v)'.

REPRINTS

Order forms giving quotations for reprints are sent to
authors with their proofs.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138


Journal of Dairy Research
Volume 39, Number 3, October 1972

CONTENTS

Application of differential scanning calorimetry to butter
J. w. SHERBON and R. M. DOLBY pages 319-324

The melting properties of milk fat fractions obtained by double
fractionation using a commercial process

J. W. SHERBON, R. M. DOLBY and R. W. RUSSELL 325-333

Cheese-making with a vegetable rennet from Cardo (Cynara
cardunculus)

F. VIEIRA DE sA and M. BARBOSA 335-343

The status of casein micelles in chilled milk from the buffalo and
the cow

PERSHOTAM KUMAR SABARWAL and N. C. GANGULI 345-354

Variations in the concentrations of free amino acids in the plasma
of the dairy cow at parturition

R. VERBEKE, E. ROETS and G. PEETERS 355-364

Adsorption of casein components by halloysite and kaolinite
o. E. MILLS and L. K. CREAMER 365-372

Effect of polymorphic composition of calcium caseinate sols on their
stability to rennin

A. M. EL-NEGOUMY 373-379

The composition of milk of British Alpine and Anglo-Nubian goats
imported into Trinidad

C. DEVENDRA 381-385

Casein micelle structure: location of/c-casein
p. F. FOX and p. A. MORRISSEY 387-394

Properties of aseptically packed ultra-high-temperature milk.
II. Molecular weight changes of the casein components during
storage

A. T. ANDREWS and G. C. CHEESEMAN 395-408

Location of proteins within the milk fat globule membrane
M. ANDERSON, G. C. CHEESEMAN and D. J. KNIGHT 409-411

Factors affecting the action of rennin in heated milk
G. A. WILSON and J. v. WHEELOCK 413-419

Efficiency of utilization of energy and nitrogen for milk secretion
by buffaloes fed various levels of concentrates

K. S. SHUKLA, S. K. RANJHAN and S. P. NETKE 421-428

1 Proprietors of The Journal of Dairy Research. 1972

Printed in Great Britain at the University Printing House, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900014138

